NEBRASKA W1 7.1 €358,

2022 MARK COLLIGAN MEMORIAL

JAN. 22,2020 / BOB DEVANEY SPORTS CENTER — LINCOLN, NEB.

TEAMS:

Nebraska, Utah State, Kennesaw State, Southern Illinois-Edwardsville, Northern Colorado,
Wyoming

Field Events:
Throws
11:30am

To Follow
To Follow
To Follow

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Changes Noted in Bold/Italisized Font

Weight Throw Women
Weight Throw Men (willimmediately follow the women’s weight throw)

Shot Put
Shot Put

Horizontal Jumps

11:30am
12:15pm
1:45pm
2:45pm

Vertical Jumps
11:30am

To Follow
12:30pm
2:30pm

Long Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Triple Jump

Pole Vault
Pole Vault
High Jump
High Jump

Running Events:

12:15pm
12:30pm
12:40pm
12:50pm
1:10pm
1:18pm
1:35pm
1:40pm
1:47pm
1:52pm
2:05pm
2:12pm

60H
60H
60m
60m
Mile
Mile
60H
60H
60m
60m
600m
600m

Women
Men (will immediately follow the women'’s shot put)

Women

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men (will immediately follow the women's pole vault)

Women

Men

Women Prelim 2:15pm 400m Women
Men Prelim 2:20pm 400m Men
Women Prelim 2:35pm 800m Women
Men Prelim 2:40pm 800m Men
Women 2:50pm 200m Women
Men 3:05pm 200m Men
Women Final 3:20pm 3000m Women
Men Final 3:35pm 3000m Men
Women Final 3:45pm MCM Awards Presentation
Men Final 3:55pm 4 x 400m Women
Women 4:10pm 4 x 400m Men
Men

N
L



