NEBRASKA TRACK & FIELD

2022 MARK COLLIGAN MEMORIAL

JAN. 22, 2020 / BOB DEVANEY SPORTS CENTER – LINCOLN, NEB.

TEAMS:

Nebraska, Utah State, Kennesaw State, Southern Illinois-Edwardsville, Northern Colorado, Wyoming

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Changes Noted in **Bold/Italisized** Font

Field Events:

Throws

11:30am Weight Throw Women

To Follow Weight Throw Men (will immediately follow the women's weight throw)

To Follow Shot Put Women

To Follow Shot Put Men (will immediately follow the women's shot put)

Horizontal Jumps

11:30am	Long Jump	Women
12:15pm	Long Jump	Men
1:45pm	Triple Jump	Women
2:45pm	Triple Jump	Men

Pole Vault

Vertical Jumps

11·30am

11.50am	i oic vaaic	Wollien
To Follow	Pole Vault	Men (will immediately follow the women's pole vault)
12:30pm	High Jump	Women

Women

2:30pm High Jump Men

Running Events:

12:15pm	60H	Women	Prelim	2:15pm	400m	Women
12:30pm	60H	Men	Prelim	2:20pm	400m	Men
12:40pm	60m	Women	Prelim	2:35pm	800m	Women
12:50pm	60m	Men	Prelim	2:40pm	800m	Men
1:10pm	Mile	Women		2:50pm	200m	Women
1:18pm	Mile	Men		3:05pm	200m	Men
1:35pm	60H	Women	Final	3:20pm	3000m	Women
1:40pm	60H	Men	Final	3:35pm	3000m	Men
1:47pm	60m	Women	Final	3:45pm	MCM Awards Presentation	
1:52pm	60m	Men	Final	3:55pm	4 x 400m	Women
2:05pm	600m	Women		4:10pm	4 x 400m	Men
2:12pm	600m	Men				